City of Cranston
Zoning Board of Review
Application

Application for exception or variation under the zoning ordinance “City of Cranston Zoning Code, December 1994 Edition as amended.”

To: Cranston Zoning Board of Review
35 Sockanosset Crossroad Suite 6 Date: 11/22/2020
Cranston, RI 02920

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY APPLIES TO THE ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW FOR AN EXCEPTION OR A VARIATION IN
THE APPLICATION OF THE PROVISIONS OR REGULATIONS OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE AFFECTING THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PREMISES IN THE MANNER AND ON THE GROUNDS HEREINAFTER SET FORTH.

OWNER: David Celani

ADDRESS: 633 Chestnut Hill Road, Glocester, RI MZAII;CODE 02814

APPLICANT: New Leaf Compassion Center Inc.

ADDRESS: 197 Taunton Ave. East Providence RI 7IP CODE: 02914
LESSEE: New Leaf Compassion Center Inc.
ADDRESS: 197 Taunton Ave. East Providence RI 7IP CODE: 02914

1. ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 24 Stafford Court

2. ASSESSOR’SPLAT# _ 13 BLOCK #: ASSESSOR’S LOT #: _84 WARD:
3. LOT FRONTAGE: 215 LOT DEPTH: _ 250 LOT AREA: __ 80,755
4. ZONING DISTRICT IN WHICH PROPERTY IS LOCATED: __ M2 N/A 35
(ZONE)  (AREA LIMITATION) (HEIGHT LIMITATION)
5. BUILDING HEIGHT, PRESENT: 16 PROPOSED: 16
6. LOT COVERAGE, PRESENT: 27,000 PROPOSED: 27,000

Other than walkway and lighting, all renovations are interior.

7. HOW LONG HAVE YOU OWNED THE ABOVE PREMISES? 31

8. ARE THERE ANY BUILDINGS ON THE PREMISES AT PRESENT? Yes

9. GIVE SIZE OF EXISTING BUILDING(S): _ 27,000 s/f

10. GIVE SIZE OF PROPOSED BUILDING(S): _ 27,000 s/f

11. WHAT IS THE PRESENT USE?

12. WHAT IS THE PROPOSED USE? Marij uana Compassion Center

13. NUMBER OF FAMILIES FOR WHICH BUILDING IS TO BE ARRANGED: N/a




14. DESCRIBE IN DETAIL THE EXTENT OF PROPOSED ALTERATIONS: Exterior will have lighting

and walkway from parking lot. Approximately 4,000 s/f of interior

will be builtout as the compassion center. Plans attached.

15. HAVE YOU SUBMITTED PLANS TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL? No

16. WERE YOU REFUSED A PERMIT? No

17. PROVISION OR REGULATION OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE OR STATE ENABLING ACT UNDER WHICH
APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION OR VARIANCE IS MADE.

Zoning Code Sec. 17.24.040

18. STATE GROUNDS FOR EXCEPTION OR VARIANCE IN THIS CASE: Building is properly

situated in an M2 zone. Slater Road and Kenney Drive provide wide

lightly travelled access to the proposed center. The building is

in the Howard Industrial Park and a significant distance from any

residential zone or schools.
SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT(S) AND Ag\l" TORNEY (IF APPLICABLE) IS REQUIRED AND MUST BE LEGIBLE.
/ \

o /

/

/ J / /// i;"i RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,
N\NA/ 2/,

Y el (/éﬁ‘}f’%"/" 401-345-2738
(OWNER SIGNATURE) : (PHONE NUMBER)
(OWNER SIGNATURE) (PHONE NUMBER)

\ W\ 401-241-2740
(APPLICANT SIGNATURE) (PHONE NUMBER)

\;:\N\/\ 401-241-2740

(LESSEE SI ) (PHONE NUMBER)
\’ 401-241-2740

\
(ATTORNEY SIGNATURE) (PHONE NUMBER)

Thomas Mirza, Esq.

(ATTORNEY NAME-PLEASE PRINT)

197 Taunton Ave. East Providence, RI 02914
ATTORNEY ADDRESS:

PRE-ZONING APPLICATION MEETING:

(PLANNING DEPT. SIGNATURE) (DATE)



T MIRZA, ESQ.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

197 Taunton Ave,

East Providence, Rhode Island 02914

P: 401-437-4450
F: 401-438-1680
tmirza@pmlawprov.com

City of Cranston December 2, 2020
Cranston Zoning Board of Review
35 Sockanosset Crossroad

Suite 6

Cranston, RI 02902

RE: NewLeaf LLC

Special Use Permit For a Marijuana Compassion Center
24 Stafford Court, Cranston RI 02920

Dear Zoning Board of Review:

Enclosed please find an Application for a Special Use Permit pursuant to Cranston Zoning
Ordinance §17.24.040 for a medical marijuana compassion center to be located at 24 Stafford
Court. We received preliminary approval on Wednesday, November 18™ from Cranston DPR.
In addition to the application itself and the required documentation, the applicant wants to briefly
address many of the factors the Board of Review may consider in its review of this special use
permit request.

1.

(U]

New Leaf Compassion Center, Inc., if awarded a license by the Department of Business
Regulation (“DBR™) of Rhode Island, plans to locate at 24 Stafford Court, Cranston, RI
within an M-2 General Industry zone. Per the Ordinance of the City Council, this location
fits all guidelines of both the state and local requirements for a medical marijuana
dispensary. As viewable in our area review, all listed restricted locations are outside of
the buffer zone of the proposed location.

The license will not be associated with any home business.

. All Medical Marijuana Dispensary sales will occur within the facility and within a

limited access area within the dispensary, only allowed to be entered by registered
medical marijuana holders in the state of Rhode Island or any other state in the United
States of America due to reciprocity laws within Rhode [sland’s medical marijuana
program.

. All waste will be stored in secure waste receptacles under control in a secure access zone

within the dispensary facility and under secure locking. Waste shall be managed in
accordance with the rules of the Rhode Island Department of Health and Rhode Island
Department of Business Regulation, and Environmental Management.

Security systems will be installed by KM Security and above and beyond the legal
requirements of DBR for a medical marijuana facility. The dispensary will be under
twenty-four (24) hour surveillance with the entire facility covered, holding security
footage for 90+ days. The facility will be broken into four area types: 1) Initial patient



access — Waiting room and patient registration. 2) Limited Access — Only registered
patients 3) Restricted access — Employees only. 4) Restricted Access — Secure vault only
available to some patients. Access will only be available to patients and employees based
on strict access levels, badged access, and Identification and Medical Marijuana card
access.

6. Exterior lights will be downcast, shielded, hooded, and will not shine any light on any
adjacent lots or public streets.

7. No equipment making any noise will be implemented within the facility beyond standard
HVAC. HVAC will include HEPA Charcoal filters and other remediation techniques to
ensure the smell of marijuana does not emit from the facility.

8. There will be no storage of any hazardous materials on site.

9. All mspectors including, but not limited to, building inspectors, police, fire (state and
local), zoning, city and state officials, and any regulatory agency with jurisdiction will

have access for annual inspection and any other necessary inspections.

10. There will be no outside view into the dispensary facility and no product shall be
displayed anywhere outside the facility.

11. Hours of operation will be between the approved hours of the town, 10:00 AM — 7:00
PM.

12. The lot area is larger than 6,000 square feet. The building alone is 27,000 square feet.
13. Off street parking will not be necessary as the facility has 50+ parking spots.

14. Signage, as depicted within our submission, shall be consistent with the C-3 zoning
district guidelines. There will be no billboards on site.

We look forward to working with the City of Cranston in locating a world class medical
marijuana compassion center at 24 Stafford Court.

Respectfully,

Tom Mirza, Esq.
TM/tlm

Enclosures

P (401) 241-2740 F (401) 438-1630 E tmirza@pmlawprov.com
LICENSED IN RHODE ISLAND STATE AND FEDERAL COURTS
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DEVELOPMENT PLAN SUBMISSION

i

24 STAFFORD COURT
CRANSTON, RHODE ISLAND

ASSESSOR'S PLAT 13, LOT 84

T S Rei

&6 :
ol :

1selann Moss industries

- fuR
;}lm‘

Tasca Truck Cemer@

Foxd dealer - M Solomon Casket

SITE LOCATION

% DiPrete Enginge

ST R 7 Associstes
B : ‘@Mara Sales & Paper

s FEaER

Professionad
W Salon Services

SMinature Gastir;g
Corparation

et RRE L vt

ety e

LOCUS MAP
NOT TO SCALE

SHEET INDEX

C-1 COVER SHEET
C-2
C-3 DETAILS

EXISTING CONDITI

SITE LAYOUT PLAN

NEW LEAF COMPASSION
CENTER INC.

|
|

ONS PLAN

'
i

OWNER:

REQUESTED WAIVERS OF REGULATIONS NOT MET:

17.20.120 - SCHEDULE OF INTENSITY REGULATIONS:
MINIMUM REAR YARD (FT.) IN A M-2 ZONE

SECTION 7.84.140 - DEVELOPMENT AND LANDSCAPING DESIGN STANDARDS:

4. TREES:
B.  ONE STREET THEE SHALL BE PLANTED EVERY THIRTY-FIVE
FEEY OF FRONTAGE

6. BUFFER STRIPS:
A, ALL DEVELOPMENTS SHALL PROVIDE AN APPROVED
YEAR-ROUND BUFFER A MINIMUM OF EIGHT FEET IN HEIGHT

N

PARKING AREA LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS:

A, iN ADDITION TO ANY REQUIRED BUFFER STRIP, A MINIMUM
OF TEN (10) SQUARE FEET OF LANDSCAPED AREA SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITHIN A PARKING AREA FOR EACH PARKING
SPACE IN SAID AREA

B. A MINIMUM OF TWENTY (20) PERCENT OF A PARKING AREA
SHALL BE SHADED BY DECIDUOUS TREES

C. EACH ROW OF PARKING SHALL BE TERMINATED BY A
LANDSCAPED ISLAND NOT LESS THAN SIX FEET WIDE AND
TWELVE (12) FEET LONG

ENGINEER:

APPLICANT:

DAVID CELANi _
633 CHESTNUT HILL ROAD
GLOCESTER, RHODE ISLAND

NEW LEAF, LLC
197 TAUNTON AVENUE
EAST PROVIDENCE, RHODE {SLAND

RONALD W. CATALDO, PE

RA CATALDO & ASSOCIATES INC.
114 SMITHFIELD AVE.
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
RCATALDO@CATALDOENG.COM
O: (401) 453-3300

F: (401) 453-4117

N

RA CATALDO & ASSOCIATES INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS
LAND SURVEYORS

114 SMITHFIELLDY AVENUE
PAWTUCKET, RI 07860

405 453-3300
FAX: 401 453-4017
ca@cutaldoeng com

Project:

NEW LEAF
COMPASSION
CENTER INC.

24 STAFFORD CT.
CRANSTON, Ri

Prepared for:

NEW LEAF, LLC

197 TAUNTON AVE.
EAST PROVIDENCE,
RHODE ISLAND

RONALD W. CATALDO

\)iemsrsaen
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
10IVIL)

Issue Dote: 11/5/2020

Revisions

No. Date Description

Praject Number: 3192-27

Scale: AS NOTED

Designed By: RWC

Drawn By: GAP  Checked By RWC

Sheet Title:

COVER SHEET

C-1

Shest Number:1 of 3

DEVELPOMENT PLAN )
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PA\3192 (MISC)\3192-27 (24 STAFFORD CT CRANSTON)\MEDICAL MARIJUANA COMPASSION CENTER.OWG

- @ -.DIG SAFE NOTE

POLE MOUNTED LED
PARKING LOT LIGHT FIXTURE,
4,000 K COLOR TEMP. -
LITHONIA KAX1 P3 40K RS
MVOLT RPA. DDEXD (TYP.)

- BE 4" WHITE

4" WHITE EPOXY
PAVEMENT MARKINGS

(e

MOUNTED FLOODUGHT WITH
NEW BUILDING MOUNTED LED .
LITHONIA RSXF1 FLOODUIGHT /7

SECURE DELIVERY AREA”
RESTRICTED TO MINIVANS

ALt HATCHES SHALL

PAVEMENT MARKINGS
WITH 3' SEPARATION
(ve)

PROPOSED HANBICAS
SIGNS (SEE DETAIL)

INSTALL COMPOST
~ FILTER SOGK /

XY

NEW PROPOSED BUILDING
MOUNTED LED UTHONIA RSXF1
FLOODUGHTS

LOADING DOOR
FOR DELIVERIES

PROPOSED 6' HIGH CHAIN
LINK FENCE WITH &' WIDE
DOUBLE GATE (Ri STD
31.2.0). GATE TO BE
LOCKED.

REPLACE EXISTING BUILDING
MOUNTED FLOODUGHT WITH NEW
BUILDING MOUNTED LED LITHONIA
RSXF1 FLOODUGHT

REAR YARD SETBACK

~ e
~

REMOVE/TRIM BUSHES
AS REQUIRED

REPLACE EXISTING BUILDING
MOUNTED FLOODLIGHTS WiTH
NEW BUILDING MOUNTED LED
LITHONIA RSXF1 FLOODLIGHTS

ONCRETE SIDEW

FRONT YARD SETBACK

LOATIRGT

oRD COURT

(o0 PUBLIC)

s
P>

QR

< ar

102220

MAGNETIC

J

RA CATALDO & ASSOCIATES INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS
LAND SURVEYORS
114 SMITHFIELD AVENUE (401) 453-31300
PAWTUCKET. R1 02860 FAX: (401) 4534117
- ca@cataldoens com
““k'\'ﬁ:v Project:
: NEW LEAF
i ay
; COMPASSION
CENTER INC.
24 STAFFORD CT.
' CRANSTON, RI
\ Prepared For:
NEW LEAF, LLC
PARKING SPACES !
EXISTING 23 SPACES
PROPOSED 50 SPACES 197 TAUNTON AVE.
EAST PROVIDENCE,
ZONING DISTRICT DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS RHODE ISLAND
REQUIRED | PROVIDED
ZONING DISTRICT M~-2 M=2
MINIMUM LOT AREA 60,000 SF | 80,755.25 SF B
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 200 FT 294 FT RONALD W. CATALDO 1
MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 200 FT 21513 FT o
MINIMUM YARD SETBACKS: ... 0 FT 0.5 FT f
SIDE 25 F1 28.2 FT
REAR 30 FT -2 FT ®
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 35 T 16 FT
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 60 % 361 %
MINIMUM LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT: 15 % 28 % lssue Date: 10/28/2020
Revisions
* BUILDING ENCROACHMENT No. | Oate Description
1 [11/4/20 UPDATE
2 [11/5/20] CITY COMMENTS

PROPERTY LINE AND EXISTING CONDITIONS
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM EXISTING
CONDITIONS SURVEY, PREPARED BY OCEAN
STATE PLANNERS, INC., OCT. 28, 2020

NO FLOODPLAINS OR FLOODWAYS ARE
LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. THIS PROPERTY
1S LOCATED IN ZONE X IN ZONE MAP
44007C0427H, EFF. 10/2/2015.

LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. v""\
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY, LOCATE AND PROTECT A
EXISTING UTIUTIES (N THE FIELD WHETHER OR NOT SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ALL UTILITY COMPANIES IN ADDITION TO ’
CONTACTING DIG SAFE AT 811 OR 888-DIG—SAFE (BB8—344—7233) AT LEAST 72

BUSINESS HOURS (3 BUSINESS DAYS) PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION AS DEFINED BY

Rl STATE LAW 39-1.2-1. THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE WEEKENDS AND LEGAL

HOLIDAYS. ONCE NOTIFIED, DIG SAFE WILL CONTACT MEMBER UTILITES TO COME

70 THE SITE AND MARK UNDERGROUND UTILITY WRES, CABLES AND PIPELINES.

DIG SAFE MEMBER UTILTY COMPANIES ARE RESPONSIBLE TO MARK ONLY THE
FACILITES THAT THEY OWN OR MAINTAIN. NON DIG SAFE MEMBER COMPANIES ARE
NOT NOTIFIED BY DIG SAFE. NON-MEMBER UTILITIES MAY NOT BE OWNED OR
MAINTAINED BY MEMBER UTIUTY COMPANIES; THEREFORE THEY ARE UNABLE TO
LOCATE THEM. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO INVESTIGATE IF ANY PRIVATELY
OWNED OR NON DIG SAFE MEMBER UTILITIES ARE IN THE AREA.

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 [ 10 20 0 80
( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft

3 11/13/20 UGHTING REVISIONS

Project Number: 3192-27

Scale: 1"=20"

Designed By: GAP

Drawn By: GAP  Checked By: RWC

Sheet Title:

SITE LAYOUT PLAN

C-2

Sheet Number:2 of 3

DEVELOPMENT PLAN )
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f

COMPOST FILTER SOCK GENERAL NO;TES

AS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS
5-0" MiN.

CURB —,

2% MAXIMUM

PAVERENT

8" GRAVEL BORROW

2. FOR CURB SETTING DETAIL REFERENCE STD. 7.6.0.

3" BIUMINDUS CONCRETE, TYPE 1-2

NQTES:
1. SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 305 OF THE R.. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS,

RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

REVISIONS

& | m BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK
571

o]

W
(P 106/01/10]
%&MA d &—W o
....__.i—._.{ = pr=r

JUNE 15, 1398
=g

DETERMINED BY_HEIGHT
OF FENCE

1 10" —0"MAX,

2 1/27-5.794
PO

ST

SPRING TENSION 3/8" TRUSS ROD
WIRE (TrP.) WITH TURNBUCKLE (TYP.)
i 2"-3.65¢
- X LINE POST
S 5 (v
H ™
2 4
Ll %
N e
~~~~~~~ 595
: {
]
1 CONCRETE ME
" avely e
i fl
! H
1'=07¢!
WIN.

NOTES:

1. SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803 OF THE R.. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
2. INTERMEDIATE POSTS REQUIRED £VERY 20007,

3. ALL PIPES REFER TO SCHEDULE 40 NOMINAL PIPE SIZES.

RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CHAIN LINK FENCE §'-0" TO 6'~0"

INTERMEDIATE POST

i
FILTER SOCKS CAN BE PLACED AT THE TOP, ON°
THE FACE, AND AT THE TOE OF SLOPES AS
SEDIMENT--TRAPPING DEVICES FOR SHEET FLOW
RUNOFF AND SEDIMENT PER THESE NOTES AND
COMPOST FILTER SOCK DETAILS, PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

**SEE SECTION 206, RIDOT STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS**

PLACE FILTER SOCKS ON SLOPES ALONG OR i
AROUND CONTOUR. FILTER SOCKS APPLIED AT TOE
OF A SLOPE SHOULD BE PLACED AT EDGE OF TOE
TO PROVIDE SEDIMENT STORAGE. THE MAXIMUM
DRAINAGE AREA IS § ACRE PER 100 LF OF 12 INCH

DIAMETER FILTER SOCK. i
FOR DITCH APPLICATIONS, MINIMUM INSTALLED |
HEIGHT OF SINGLE SOCK NOMINALLY. SOCKS ARE
PLACED PERPENDICULAR TO FLOW OF WATER. FILTER
SOCKS SHALL CONTINUE UP SIDE SLOPES 70 TOP
OF BANK OR MAXIMUM 3 FEET ABOVE INSTALLED,
HEIGHT. FILTER SOCKS SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE
UNTIL ALL UPSTREAM AREAS ARE PERMANENTLY
STABILIZED AND REMAIN AT ENGINEER'S DISCRETION.

FILTER SOCKS ARE TYPICALLY SUPPLIED AND
INSTALLED IN 8, 12 AND 18 DIAMETERS. DIAMETER
TOLERANCE iS 2 INCHES, AS FILTER SOCKS TEND TO
FLATTEN OUT WHEN PLACED.

REMOVE SEDIMENT FROM BEHIND THE FILTER SOCK
ONCE THE SEDIMENT ACCUMULATES TO ONE—HALF
OF THE ORIGINAL HEIGHT OF THE FILTER SOCK. |

INSPECT FILTER SOCKS AFTER EACH RUNOFF EVE%NT.
REMOVE AND REPLACE IF SIGNS OF UNDERCUTTING
OR DOWNSTREAM RILLS ARE OBSERVED. i

FILTER SOCKS SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM SLOPES
AFTER  STABILIZATION IS COMPLETE UNLESS
DIRECTED TO LEAVE IN PLACE BY ENGINEER.

REMOVAL SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY CUTTING
SOCK OPEN AND SPREADING THE FILL MATERIAL iON
THE SITE. ALL NON-BIODEGRADABLE MATERIALS
SHALL BE REMOVED. FILTER SOCKS APPLIED IN
DITCHES SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED ONCE
VEGETATION IS ESTABLISHED OR DIRECTED
OTHERWISE BY ENGINEER.

ALTERNATIVE 1 (STAKING)

TURN UP

UPWARD AT END

REMOVE SEDXMENT WHEN AT
HALF OF COMPOST SO0CK
HEIGHT (TYP.)

LMIT OF WORK OR
PERIMETER SOCK

NTS.

Compost Filler Sock: Slope, Sock Spacing,
and Sock Diamater
Slope Spacing (r1) | Sock Diemster (inchest i
< 50:1 250 8
50:1 — 1041 125 i
10:1 - 5:1 100 12
ALTERNATIVE 2 (STAKING) J:I) ;:12:7 gg f
NTS.

YARES,

Qe SPRING 100, 10207 MAK. 102 0rMAK, Vo
%Dsm 't RIERVEDITE PANEL TR PTG
ESgied .
W} N ] 1 /472278
14 W (sEe wore €1~ i FRANE:
S < #o0K BoLTS
L] XXX IR ook 2o
SRKLLSERN VERICAL
A 2,000
@ IWRE Nesn
e RN
[ smETHR
88 BiNos X TR -
b EER s z
=
% s I3
S I
e 1 ataad e T e g i g § |
=T ] | i (i ! H : z
a) H TR i ! z i ]
B _/ 107 AL = @
2 1/2°-5.79f conersTe ey 0] o LN ERLCI 10 ZlE ol
A =, z
CORNER. POST- ) 7 S
VARIES HEN
TH -G UAR. e
. T 1/2-227§ FRME (TP | 2i®
1. SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH z
SETON 003 OF THE R SMouRD P 2
TONS. " -
2 S OUCE ST s o BE S | g o 17278 TRUSS Rotrs w
To FASTEN SING TENSION WRE 0 ] s . 2
UNE POST. K ¥ 1/4 2274 BRACE 2
3. SPRING TENSION WARE — NO, 7 GRUGE &
CORRUCATED HEAVILY GALVANIZED 2
{0 oz PR s ) K . 28
AED (04 O PO s, FT o IE o
o S e el 05 el 0 J z-o'ac
NouBuL PIPE SizEs. w| AN Borion
5. A1 1747224 TOP RAL MAY BT
SUBSTTUTED FOR THE TOP TENSION 19 CAUSE 2 WRE WESH
WIFE 5 h 78 (e}
LOCATED N THE CLEAR JONEL h
6, WHEN A ToP USED, LocAT Jg= 1 3
THE BRACE RALL AT 172 K. % 1 = !
7. Wik A Tor R 5 (Aeb, peere TR I - |
T BOTION SPRING TENSKN NRE s, .
oL R 221
e S STt Past (rve)
") FiFVATION WITH DQUBLE. GATE

6" PIPE BOLLARD.
FILL WITH CONCRETE
CEMENT WITH TRAFFIC
YELLOW PLASTIC
SLEEVE

(MUTCD: R7-8)

VAN ACCESSIBLE

PLAQUE WHERE
AN
\\Lccr.sssu:} (MUTCD: R7-8A)

<

REQUIRED

SQUARE SIGN POST
(SEE SIGN POST DETAIL) \{

]
1

bt 7°-0" MINIMUM

FLUSH WITH
GROUND
SURFACE

B 50ccro665000$000800300600000060606P00 0000080008 050004600

[
CEM

ONCRETE —
ENT N

2'-8"

R

BOLLARD MOUNTED SIGN DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

COMPOST FILTER SOCK PLAN AND STAKING

CATCHBASIN
GRATE

POLYPROPYLENE
8007

DUMP STRAPS

CATCHBASIN
FRAME

BAG DBTAL

CROSS EECTIN
CATCHBASIN GRATE

DUMP STRAPS

OPTIONAL
OVERFLOW

EXPANSION RESTRAINT
(@™ NYLON ROPE 2%
FLAT WASHERS)

THE CONTRACTOR MUST CLEAN, OR REMOVE AND REPLACE THE CATCH BASIN
SILT SACK AS SEDIMENT ACCUMULATES, THE FILTER BECOMES CLOGGED, AND/OR
PERFORMANCE IS COMPROMISED. ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT ADJACENT TO THE
INLET PROTECTION MEASURES MUST BE REMOVED BY THE END OF THE SAME
WORK DAY IN WHICH IT IS FOUND OR BY THE END OF THE FOLLOWING WORK
DAY IF REMOVAL BY THE SAME WORK DAY IS NOT FEASIBLE.

CATCH BASIN SILT SACK
EROSION CONTROL NOTES

1. INSTALLATION OF ALL EROSION, RUNOFF, AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS AND TEMPORARY
POLLUTION PREVENTION MEASURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE IN PLACE AND FUNCTIONAL
BEFORE ANY EARTHWORK BEGINS., THIS SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RHODE ISLAND SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL HANDBOOK (AS AMENDED)
AND/OR THE R DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (AS AMENDED). UPON ACCEPTABLE COMPLETION
OF SITE PREPARATION AND INSTALLATION OF EROSION, RUNOFF, AND SEDIMENT
CONTROLS AND TEMPORARY POLLUTION PREVENTION MEASURES, SITE CONSTRUCTION
ACTMTIES MAY COMMENCE.

2. ROUTINE INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE AND/OR MODIFICATION OF EROSION,
RUNOFF, AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS AND TEMPORARY POLLUTION PREVENTION
MEASURES WHILE EARTHWORK IS ONGOING ARE REQUIRED, REMOVAL OF
TEMPORARY EROSION, RUNOFF, AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS AND TEMPORARY
POLLUTION PREVENTION MEASURES SHALL BEGIN AFTER FINAL SITE STABILIZATION OF
ANY DISTURBED AREAS AETER ALL EARTHWORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR: SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
ONSITE, SURVEY AND STAKE (ALL STAKES SHALL BE LABELED) THE SEDIMENTATION
CONTROLS, AND LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE. ALL TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION CONTROLS
SHALL BE INSTALLED, INCLUDING COMPOST FILTER SOCK PROTECTION AT THE DOWN
GRADIENT LIMITS OF WORK.

4. PLACE SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS (COMPOST FILTER SOCK PROTECTION) AS SHOWN
ON THE SITE PLANS AND STAKE QUT IN THE FIELD. IN NO CASE SHALL THE LMIT
OF WORK EXTEND BEYOND THE SEDIMENTATION BARRIERS. THE SEDIMENTATION
BARRIERS SHALL BE PLACED AROUND ALL EXISTING BMPS TO PROTECT THEM FROM
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC AND STORMWATER RUNOFF. THE EXISTING BMPS SHALL
REMAIN PROTECTED FROM CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER RUNOFF UNTIL THE
DISTURBED AREAS HAVE FULLY ESTABLISHED AND ARE STABILIZED.

RA CATALDO & ASSOCIATES INC.
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HECORDED :N DEED BOOK 427, PAGE 898 AS AMENDED IN

DEED BOO« - .1 PAGE 1003, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED IN
DEED BOCY i~ AT PAGE 418"
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